Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)					
RFC RFC	United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RE 92.04 102831					
, ,,-	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
David J. Brueske	Name: JCube Industries LLC				
	The following is a NEW ADDRESS:				
Execution Date(s) January 26, 2004	Street Address: 729 Thomas Drive				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	City: Bensenville				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:Illinois				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 60106				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
09/775,380	U.S. Patent No. 6,708.934				
Now issued as Patent No. 6,708.934 Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen J. Koundakjian	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: A single application, now issued.				
Name.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
B O Boy 5100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 5190	Already paid (see attached documents)				
City: Hemet	8. Payment Information				
State: California Zip: 92544-0190	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (951) 927-6502	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: (951) 92700096	Authorized User Name				
Email Address: sjkip@verizon.net	Authorized Osof Harrio				
9. Signature:	September 2, 2004				
Signature Stephen J. Koundakjian	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
/ Name of Derson Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents, i				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 015756 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			A2-B09		
Whereas, I,	David J. Brueske	of	Big Bear City, Ca	alifornia , her	eafter
referred to as a	pplicant, have invented	d certain new and	useful improvements	in Unitary Hose Su	pport
X for which a	an application for a Uni	ited States Patent	was filed on February	1, 2001	
Application	n Number <u>09/775,380</u>		·		
for which a	an application for a Uni	ited States Patent	was executed on		, and
Whereas, JCub	e Industries LLC	of Oak Brook	, Illinois	he	re referred
to "assignee" wi	hose mailing address is	s 1415 W. 22nd S	treet, Suite 725, Oak E	Brook, Illinois 60253	is
desirous of acq	uiring the entire right, ti	itle and interest in	the same;		
acknowledged, and transfer unt rights, title and hereby authoriz Patent to said a for the use and granted, as fully made.	in consideration of and other good and value said assignee the full interest in and to any e and request the Direct in the entire of the entir	lluable consideration and exclusive rigand all Patents we ector of the U.S. Fright, title, and interpresentatives, to ame would have	on, I/We, the applican to the said invention that to the said invention that may be granted a patent and Trademark erest in and to the same the full end of the same the held by me had	at(s), by these present in the United State therefore in the United Office to issue saime, for his sole use atterm for which said	ts do sell, assign s and the entire ed States. I/We d United States and behoof; and Patent may be
at Big Bea	r City, San Berna	rdino County,	California		·
			Daniel Daviel	Bruke Brueske	
) SS: Bernardino)	ient evidence to be		ame and signature ap	
Seal	San Bernardino My Comm. Expires D	89892 CALIFORNIA U County Dec. 13, 2006		Jam J. Notary	
	all the inventors or assignee ature is required, See below		e interest or their represent	tative(s) are required. Sub	mit multiple forms if

PATENT REEL: 015756 FRAME: 0053

Docket Number (Optional)

forms are submitted.

X Total of one (1)